

Corporate Communications

Zurich, 7 June 2024 - 07.00 a.m. | Ad hoc announcement pursuant to Art. 53 LR

Investis Group sells entire Real Estate Service segment

- · Focusing on direct property investments
- · Proceeds to be used for real estate acquisitions

Yesterday evening Investis signed an agreement to sell its entire Real Estate Services business to the Finnish PHM Group Holding Oy's subsidiary PHM Group Oy. The enterprise value amounts to CHF 240 million. The transaction is expected to close in the next weeks. Stéphane Bonvin, CEO of Investis Group, comments: "The sale of all of Investis Group's real estate services companies represents an excellent development opportunity for this business. PHM Group is an experienced pan-European real estate services provider active in Finland, Sweden, Norway, Denmark and Germany. Investis will now focus on further developing its excellent property portfolio".

The operations of all subsidiaries in the Real Estate Services segment will continue seamlessly. "We are very pleased to enter this new market with the real estate services companies of Investis Group. The corporate culture of the acquired companies is very similar to PHM's: we operate close to the customer with the strength of local companies and brands. The transaction makes us one of the market leaders in Switzerland and also provides us with an excellent basis for making further acquisitions in the local market," says Ville Rantala, Group CEO of PHM Group.

With the sale, Investis will acquire a minority stake in PHM Group TopCo Oy for a total of CHF 50 million. In addition, Stéphane Bonvin is proposed to be elected to PHM Group's Board of Directors. With his extensive knowledge of the Swiss real estate market, he will continue to support the development of PHM's Swiss subsidiaries in the domestic market.

In the future, Investis will focus on its property portfolio. Purchase contracts for CHF 201 million with a gross rental income of CHF 12.5 million have been signed. The completion of these real estate acquisitions is foreseen in the coming weeks.

The sale of the Real Estate Services business will significantly increase equity. Following the property acquisitions the LTV (loan-to-value) is expected to be slightly below the 26% as per 31.12.2023.

Investis' management will be available to answer questions today at 09.00 CET. The conference call will be held in English. Please dial in 5-10 minutes before the start of the conference at the following numbers

Switzerland +41 (0)58 310 5000 UK +44 (0)207 107 0613 US +1 (1) 631 570 5613



Agenda

2 September 2024 Publication of half-year results 2024 6 May 2025 Annual General Meeting 2025

Investor Relations/Media

Laurence Bienz, Head Investor & Media Relations

Telephone: +41 58 201 72 42, e-mail: laurence.bienz@investisgroup.com

About Investis Group

Founded in 1994, Investis Group is a leading real estate company in the Lake Geneva region. The portfolio of Investis consists almost exclusively of residential properties with apartments in the mid-price segment in the Lake Geneva region and was valued at CHF 1,518 million as at 31 December 2023.

INVESTIS has been listed on the SIX Swiss Exchange since June 2016 (symbol: IREN, security number: 32509429, ISIN CH0325094297). For further information: www.investisgroup.com

About PHM Group

PHM Group is a property services group whose mission is to care about people by taking care of their surroundings. PHM Group consists of the best local companies in the industry with the same values and motivations: entrepreneurship and a fair and responsible way of working.

PHM Group employs more than 10 000 property services professionals operating in Finland, Sweden, Norway, Denmark and Germany. The turnover in 2023 was EUR 759 million. PHM Group is owned by the funds managed by Norvestor and Intera together with the management of the local companies. For further information: phmgroup.com